OF PUBLICATION

November 2, 2022

CITY OF HAMILTON

42 BRITANNIA AVE, HAMILTON, ONTARIO L8H 1W6

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: DEMOLITION AND RENOVATION OF BASEMENT UNIT

To the above premises was deemed completed on: August 4, 2022

Date certi cate signed: October 26, 2022

Name of owner: IVOR CHRISTOPHER

Address for service: 181 UNIVERSITY AVE, SUITE 2200, TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 3M7

Name of contractor: CLOVERCON INC.

Address for service: 55 LANSING DRIVE, UNIT 4, HAMILTON, ONTARIO L8W 2Z9

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: HEWITT LAW, 181 UNIVERSITY AVE, SUITE 2200, TORONTO, ONTARIO M5H 3M7

Publication date: November 2, 2022

Form ID: <u>F9-40806</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-40806</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice